<b>RESOLUTION NO.</b>	
-----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 69th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2020-159 TO APPROPRIATE \$29,467,800 IN EMERGENCY RENTAL ASSISTANCE GRANT FUNDS FROM THE FEDERAL AND STATE GOVERNMENTS TO FACILITATE PAYMENTS TO ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS AND REIMBURSE THE CITY FOR ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH MANAGING THE PROGRAM

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2020-159 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: FINANCE DEPARTMENT

**Emergency Rental Assistance Grant** 

\$ 29,467,800

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

**Emergency Rental Assistance Grant** 

Revenues:

Account: **33104** Fed-Grant \$ 10,331,500 Account: **33401** State-Grant 19,136,300

Fund: **22067** Org Unit: **520240** 

Total Revenues \$ 29,467,800

Appropriations:

Account: **58004** Special Projects \$ 29,467,800

Fund: **22067** Org Unit: **520240** 

Total Appropriations \$ 29,467,800

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$29,467,800 in Emergency Rental Assistance grant funds from the Federal and State governments to both facilitate payments to eligible applicants and reimburse the City for administrative costs associated with managing the program.

1 of 2 Resolution No.

Date Approved: Effective Date: Date Adopted:

## **CLERK'S CERTIFICATION**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of was adopted by the Council of the City on the Day of AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:  Mayor Approval/No Return:		, 2021 , 2021
Mayor Veto: Council Override Veto:		, 2021 , 2021
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk	
	BY:	